
Private Soil Consultants 
 
Soil & Environmental Consultants, PA 
8412 Falls of Neuse Road, Suite 104 
Raleigh, NC 27614 
(919) 846-5900 Ext. 42 
dwells@sandec.com , rpontello@sandec.com , or cconnell@sandec.com  
 
Land Management Group, Inc.    
P.O. Box 2522          
Wilmington, NC 28402-2522         
(910) 471-0504          
Fax: (910) 452-0060 
LBaldwin@ec.rr.com 
 
Dan Bliley 
614 South Second Street 
Smithfield, NC 27577 
(919) 934-8610 or (919) 612-3539 
Fax: (919) 934-8610 
dbliley1@nc.rr.com 
 
Dolores M. Chandler 
Chandler Soil Corporation 
5306 NC Hwy. 54-W 
Chapel Hill,NC 27516 
(919) 932-5008 
Fax: (919) 942-9583 
ChandlerSoil@earthlink.net 
 
Walter Cole III 
S&ME 
3201 Spring Forest Rd. 
Raleigh, NC 27616 
(919) 872-2660 
Fax: (919) 876-3958 
Cell: (919) 801-3798 
wcole@smeinc.com 
 
John R. Davis 
Soil Horizons, Inc. 
P.O. Box 1063 
Youngsville, NC 27596 
(919) 818-5087 
Fax: (919) 554-2363 
soilhorizons@gmail.com 
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Mike Eaker 
Southeastern Soil & Environmental Assoc., Inc. 
P.O. Box 9321 
Fayetteville, NC 28311 
(910) 822-4540 
Fax: (910) 822-4540 
meaker3851@aol.com 
 
Walter D. Giese 
609 Decatur Rd. 
Jacksonville, NC 28540 
(910) 346-3138 
(910) 389-4410 
wgiese@ec.rr.com 
 
Dewayne Graham 
Graham Environmental Consulting, Inc. 
153 S. Country Club Drive  
Kenansville, NC 28349 
(910) 296-3439 
Fax: (910) 296-6175 
dgraham1@embarqmail.com 
 
Jason Hall 
Central Carolina Soil Consulting, PLLC 
329 S. White St. 
Wake Forest, NC 27587 
(919) 569-6704 
Fax: (919) 569-6703 
jhall@centralcarolinasoil.com 
www.centralcarolinasoil.com 
 
Steven J. Melin 
Mountain Soils, Inc. 
15 Lone Coyote Ridge 
Fletcher, NC 28732 
(828) 551-9903 
Fax: (828) 628-3435 
sjmelin@earthlink.net 
 
Scott Mitchell 
Mitchell Environmental, PA 
501 Lakestone Village Ln, Suite 205 
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 
(919) 669-0329 
scott@mitchellenvironmental.com 
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Hal Owen & Associates, Inc. 
Soil & Environmental Scientists 
P.O. Box 400 
Lillington, NC 27546 
(910) 893-8743 
Fax: (910) 893-3594 
halowen@earthlink.net 
 
Karl Shaffer 
Shaffer Soil Services, Inc. 
685 Sanford Rd. 
Pittsboro, NC 27312 
(919) 542-5803 
kshaffer@mindspring.com 
 
Larry Sink 
Sink Soil 
8716 Arlies Trail 
Willow Spring, NC 27592 
(919) 557-7061 
Fax: (919) 567-1669 
lrsink@embarqmail.com 
 
Fred Smith 
Fred D. Smith Soil Consulting, Inc. 
PO Box 1775 
Nashville, NC 27856 
(252) 908-4369 
fds4444@yahoo.com 
 
Jeffrey D. Vaughn 
Agri-Waste Technology, Inc. 
5400 Etta Burke Court 
Raleigh, NC 27606 
(919) 859-0669 
Fax: (919) 233-1970 
jvaughan@agriwaste.com 
 
Sarah Wheeler 
Soil Services, PLLC 
3220 Purnell Rd. 
Wake Forest, NC 27587 
(919) 745-1928 
sarahwheeler@live.com 
 
Three Oaks Engineering 
1000 Corporate Drive, Suite 101 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
(919)417-0509 
john.roberts@threeoaksengineering.com 
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Brown’s Environmental Group, Inc. 
242 Batten Farm Rd 
Selma, NC 27576  
(919) 524-5956 
 
Steve Bristow 
38 Austin Pond Rd 
Clayton, NC 27520 
(919)906-4737 
Stevebristow57@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
THIS IS A VOLUNTARY LIST OF LICENSED SOIL SCIENTISTS.  IF A LSS 
WISHSES TO BE PLACED ON THIS LIST, PLEASE CONTACT OUR OFFICE AT 
919-989-5180. 
SEE WEB LINK BELOW FOR ADDITIONAL LSS NOT LISTED ABOVE 
 
https://ncblss.wordpress.ncsu.edu/files/2020/05/Licensed-Soil-Scientist-15-may-2020.pdf 
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